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VOLUME EQUATION TABLE                                                                                                       PAGE 2
CRUISE#: 25801      SALE#: 25801
SALENAME: Clark Post and Pole                                                                                    VERSION: 03.24.2025
RUN DATE & TIME: 7/22/2025 8:21:26 AM                                                             VOLUME LIBRARY VERSION: 03.25.2025
 
 
                                                               PRIMARY                     SECONDARY
                                                       ******* PRODUCT ********      ****** PRODUCT ******
                                            TOTAL       MIN                             MIN
                     VOLUME       STUMP     CUBIC       TOP                             TOP
     SPECIES  PROD   EQUATION     HEIGHT    VOLUME      DIB   BDFT  CUFT  CORDS         DIB   BDFT  CUFT  CORDS   BIOMASS
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
     LPD       07    400MATW108    0.5        YES       4.0   NO    YES   NO            0.0   NO    NO    NO       NO     
     LP        06    400MATW108    0.5        YES       3.0   NO    YES   NO            0.0   NO    NO    NO       NO     
     LP        03    400MATW108    0.5        YES       3.0   NO    YES   NO            0.0   NO    NO    NO       NO     
     LPD       06    400MATW108    0.5        YES       3.0   NO    YES   NO            0.0   NO    NO    NO       NO     
     LPD       03    400MATW108    0.5        YES       3.0   NO    YES   NO            0.0   NO    NO    NO       NO     
     LP        07    400MATW108    0.5        YES       4.0   NO    YES   NO            0.0   NO    NO    NO       NO     
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>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
R401 >>>> No board foot volume for report 
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
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R402: SALE APPRAISAL SUMMARY BY SPECIES-CUFT                                                                                PAGE 3
-- CUBIC FOOT --
FOR CUT TREES ONLY -- PRIMARY PRODUCT ONLY
CRUISE#: 25801      SALE#: 25801
SALENAME: Clark Post and Pole                                                                                    VERSION: 03.24.2025
RUN DATE & TIME: 7/22/2025 8:21:26 AM                                                             VOLUME LIBRARY VERSION: 03.25.2025
 
 
   S     P
   P     R
   E     O
   C     D                                                                                                                  NET LOG
   I     U                                                  GROSS      NET                QUAD              NET   16'LOGS/  SCALE
   E     C      GROSS     TOTAL        NET       ESTIM      CF/        CF/     TREES/     MEAN     MEAN     CF/   GROSS     VALUE/
   S     T      CF        DEF%         CF        TREES      ACRE       ACRE    ACRE       DBH      HT1      TREE  CCF       CCF
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 LP      03       5462     0.0        5462        7754         92        92     130.8     4.0     25.2        1   142.0  
 LP      06      32431     0.0       32431       12316        547       547     207.7     6.0     31.3        3    75.6  
 LP      07      35225     0.0       35225        5017        594       594      84.6     8.6     41.5        7    30.4  
 LPD     03        479     0.0         479         684          8         8      11.5     4.0     25.0        1   142.9  
 LPD     06       1186     0.0        1186         456         20        20       7.7     6.0     30.0        3    76.9  
 LPD     07       1357     1.7        1334         228         23        22       3.8     9.0     32.5        6    33.6  
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 TOTALS/AVE      76140     0.0       76118       26456       1284      1284     446.1     6.1     31.2        3    59.2     N/A  Draft
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>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
R403 >>>> No board foot volume for report 
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
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>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
R404 >>>> One or more logging methods are missing.  Cannot generate this report.
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
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ST1: NET VOLUME STATISTICS FOR SAMPLE GROUP (DP1)                                                                           PAGE 4
FOR CUT TREES ONLY
CRUISE#: 25801      SALE#: 25801
SALENAME: Clark Post and Pole                                                                                    VERSION: 03.24.2025
RUN DATE & TIME: 7/22/2025 8:21:26 AM                                                             VOLUME LIBRARY VERSION: 03.25.2025
 
 
                  S
                  T
    P      S      G   *************************************PRIMARY PRODUCT NET VOLUME *****************************************
 S  R  U   A
 T  O      M      S   NO                                     SUM          SUM                     COEFF                     COMBINED
 R  D  O          A
 A  U  F   G   S  M   SAM   BIG  SMALL   t      MEAN         OF           OF          STANDARD     OF     STANDARD SAMPLING SAMPLING
 T  C      R   T
 A  T  M   P   M 1/2 TREES   N     N*  VALUE     X            X         (X * X)       DEVIATION VARIATION  ERROR    ERROR    ERROR
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
  1 03 03  03  N  1    74     0    52   2.000    100.2     5210.00     1379299.96    129.6525  129.4036   17.980   35.8901    35.890
  1 06 03  06  N  1   112     0    52   2.000    566.9    29480.00    29425598.11    499.2682   88.0663   69.236   24.4252    24.425
  1 07 03  07  N  1    46     0    52   2.000    616.5    32060.00    54604800.19    826.5043  134.0556  114.616   37.1803    37.180
 
  * CANNOT CALCULATE SAMPLING ERROR IF SMALL N EQUALS 1.
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ST2: GROSS VOLUME STATISTICS FOR SAMPLE GROUP (DP2)                                                                         PAGE 5
FOR CUT TREES ONLY
CRUISE#: 25801      SALE#: 25801
SALENAME: Clark Post and Pole                                                                                    VERSION: 03.24.2025
RUN DATE & TIME: 7/22/2025 8:21:26 AM                                                             VOLUME LIBRARY VERSION: 03.25.2025
 
 
                  S
                  T
    P      S      G   *************************************PRIMARY PRODUCT GROSS VOLUME *****************************************
 S  R  U   A
 T  O      M      S   NO                                     SUM          SUM                     COEFF                     COMBINED
 R  D  O          A
 A  U  F   G   S  M   SAM   BIG  SMALL   t      MEAN         OF           OF          STANDARD     OF     STANDARD SAMPLING SAMPLING
 T  C      R   T
 A  T  M   P   M 1/2 TREES   N     N*  VALUE     X            X         (X * X)       DEVIATION VARIATION  ERROR    ERROR    ERROR
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
  1 03 03  03  N  1    74     0    52   2.000    100.2     5210.00     1379299.96    129.6525  129.4036   17.980   35.8901    35.890
  1 06 03  06  N  1   112     0    52   2.000    566.9    29480.00    29425598.11    499.2682   88.0663   69.236   24.4252    24.425
  1 07 03  07  N  1    46     0    52   2.000    616.9    32080.00    54652000.35    826.7715  134.0153  114.653   37.1692    37.169
 
  * CANNOT CALCULATE SAMPLING ERROR IF SMALL N EQUALS 1.

Draft
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ST3: ERROR TERM, VOLUME AND CONFIDENCE INTERVAL (DS1)                                                                       PAGE 6
PRIMARY PRODUCT VOLUME
FOR CUT TREES ONLY
CRUISE#: 25801      SALE#: 25801
SALENAME: Clark Post and Pole                                                                                    VERSION: 03.24.2025
RUN DATE & TIME: 7/22/2025 8:21:26 AM                                                             VOLUME LIBRARY VERSION: 03.25.2025
 
 
     P         ******** PRIMARY PRODUCT GROSS VOLUME **********       ******* PRIMARY PRODUCT NET VOLUME ********
  S  R   U
  T  O                            ****** 95% CONFIDENCE *****                        ****** 95% CONFIDENCE ******
  R  D   O
  A  U   F                                    INTERVAL                                           INTERVAL
  T  C
  A  T   M      VOLUME*     ERROR       FROM            TO                VOLUME*   ERROR      FROM            TO
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
  1   03  03      5941.2     35.89          3809           8073             5941.2    35.89         3809          8073
  1   06  03     33617.2     24.43         25406          41828            33617.2    24.43        25406         41828
  1   07  03     36582.1     37.17         22985          50179            36559.3    37.18        22966         50152
 
                                       ------------  AGGREGATED BY PRODUCT  ------------
      03  03      5941.2     35.89          3809           8073             5941.2    35.89         3809          8073
      06  03     33617.2     24.43         25406          41828            33617.2    24.43        25406         41828
      07  03     36582.1     37.17         22985          50179            36559.3    37.18        22966         50152
 
                                       --------  AGGREGATED BY UNIT OF MEASURE  --------
          03     76140.4     21.05         60114          92167            76117.6    21.05        60095         92141
 
                                       ------------  AGGREGATED BY STRATA   ------------
  1       03     76140.4     21.05         60114          92167            76117.6    21.05        60095         92141
 
* UOM DETERMINES VALUES USED IN CALCULATION UNDER VOLUMEDraft
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ST3: ERROR TERM, VOLUME AND CONFIDENCE INTERVAL (DS1)                                                                       PAGE 7
TOTAL VOLUME
FOR CUT TREES ONLY
CRUISE#: 25801      SALE#: 25801
SALENAME: Clark Post and Pole                                                                                    VERSION: 03.24.2025
RUN DATE & TIME: 7/22/2025 8:21:26 AM                                                             VOLUME LIBRARY VERSION: 03.25.2025
 
 
     P         ******** ******* TOTAL GROSS VOLUME **********       ******* ******* TOTAL NET VOLUME ********
  S  R   U
  T  O                            ****** 95% CONFIDENCE *****                        ****** 95% CONFIDENCE ******
  R  D   O
  A  U   F                                    INTERVAL                                           INTERVAL
  T  C
  A  T   M      VOLUME*     ERROR       FROM            TO                VOLUME*   ERROR      FROM            TO
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 
                                       ------------  AGGREGATED BY PRODUCT  ------------
      03  03      5941.2     35.89          3809           8073             5941.2    35.89         3809          8073
      06  03     33617.2     24.43         25406          41828            33617.2    24.43        25406         41828
      07  03     36582.1     37.17         22985          50179            36559.3    37.18        22966         50152
 
                                       --------  AGGREGATED BY UNIT OF MEASURE  --------
          03     76140.4     21.05         60114          92167            76117.6    21.05        60095         92141
 
                                       ------------  AGGREGATED BY STRATA   ------------
  1       03     76140.4     21.05         60114          92167            76117.6    21.05        60095         92141
 
* UOM DETERMINES VALUES USED IN CALCULATION UNDER VOLUMEDraft
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>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
ST4 >> No data available to generate this report.
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
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UC12:  GROSS CUFT VOLUME(FOR NON-SAWTIMBER ONLY : PROD NOT = 01)                                                            PAGE 8
BY SPECIES WITHIN CUTTING UNIT ACROSS ALL STRATA
FOR CUT TREES ONLY
CRUISE#: 25801      SALE#: 25801
SALENAME: Clark Post and Pole                                                                                    VERSION: 03.24.2025
RUN DATE & TIME: 7/22/2025 8:21:26 AM                                                             VOLUME LIBRARY VERSION: 03.25.2025
 
 
  SPEC--- |   LP     |   LPD    |   TOTALS
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
      1   |    15043 |      622 |     15665
      2   |    27373 |     1131 |     28505
      3   |    11221 |      464 |     11684
      4   |    19482 |      805 |     20287
  TOTALS  |    73119 |     3022 |     76140

Draft
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UC22:  NET CUFT VOLUME(FOR NON-SAWTIMBER ONLY : PROD NOT = 01)                                                              PAGE 9
BY SAMPLE GROUP WITHIN CUTTING UNIT ACROSS ALL STRATA
FOR CUT TREES ONLY
CRUISE#: 25801      SALE#: 25801
SALENAME: Clark Post and Pole                                                                                    VERSION: 03.24.2025
RUN DATE & TIME: 7/22/2025 8:21:26 AM                                                             VOLUME LIBRARY VERSION: 03.25.2025
 
 
SMP GRP---|   03     |   06     |   07     |   TOTALS
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
      1   |     1222 |     6916 |     7521 |     15660
      2   |     2224 |    12585 |    13687 |     28496
      3   |      912 |     5159 |     5610 |     11681
      4   |     1583 |     8957 |     9741 |     20281
  TOTALS  |     5941 |    33617 |    36559 |     76118

Draft
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UC26:  VOLUME SUMMARY BY CONTRACT SPECIES & PRODUCT                                                                         PAGE 10
BY CUTTING UNIT FOR THE SALE
FOR CUT TREES ONLY
CRUISE#: 25801      SALE#: 25801
SALENAME: Clark Post and Pole                                                                                    VERSION: 03.24.2025
RUN DATE & TIME: 7/22/2025 8:21:26 AM                                                             VOLUME LIBRARY VERSION: 03.25.2025
 
 
                                CUTTING            CONTRACT    SAWTIMBER     NON-SAWTIMBER
                                 UNIT     ACRES    SPECIES        CCF              CCF
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                    1        12                   0.00           156.60
                                                   ________________________________________
                                    2        22                   0.00           284.96
                                                   ________________________________________
                                    3         9                   0.00           116.81
                                                   ________________________________________
                                    4        16                   0.00           202.81
                                                   ________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                   CONTRACT SPECIES SUMMARY
                                                                  0.00
                                                   NS              ---           761.18
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
          GRAND TOTALS      ALL              59    ALL            0.00           761.18Draft
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UC5: VOLUME BY SPECIES WITHIN CUTTING UNIT ACROSS ALL STRATA                                                                PAGE 11
FOR CUT TREES ONLY
CRUISE#: 25801      SALE#: 25801
SALENAME: Clark Post and Pole                                                                                    VERSION: 03.24.2025
RUN DATE & TIME: 7/22/2025 8:21:26 AM                                                             VOLUME LIBRARY VERSION: 03.25.2025
 
 
      S             TOTAL    ******************* SAWTIMBER *******************     ***************** NON-SAWTIMBER ****************
      P                                  (PROD = 01   UM = 01, 03)                         (PROD NOT = 01   UM = 01, 02, 03)
      E             EST.     EST.                                                   (AND ALL SECONDARY & RECOVERED PRODUCT VOLUMES)
  U   C             
  N   I             # OF     # OF    ** GROSS VOLUME **      ** NET VOLUME **      ***   GROSS    ***   ***   NET    ***
  I   E             
  T   S             TREES    TREES      BDFT       CUFT       BDFT       CUFT        BDFT      CUFT       BDFT      CUFT      CORDS
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
   1 LPD              282        0          0         0          0          0           0       622          0       617       0.00
   1 LP              5161        0          0         0          0          0           0     15043          0     15043       0.00
                  __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
  UNIT   1 TOTAL     5443        0          0         0          0          0           0     15665          0     15660       0.00
 
   2 LPD              512        0          0         0          0          0           0      1131          0      1123       0.00
   2 LP              9392        0          0         0          0          0           0     27373          0     27373       0.00
                  __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
  UNIT   2 TOTAL     9904        0          0         0          0          0           0     28505          0     28496       0.00
 
   3 LPD              210        0          0         0          0          0           0       464          0       460       0.00
   3 LP              3850        0          0         0          0          0           0     11221          0     11221       0.00
                  __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
  UNIT   3 TOTAL     4060        0          0         0          0          0           0     11684          0     11681       0.00
 
   4 LPD              365        0          0         0          0          0           0       805          0       799       0.00
   4 LP              6684        0          0         0          0          0           0     19482          0     19482       0.00
                  __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
  UNIT   4 TOTAL     7049        0          0         0          0          0           0     20287          0     20281       0.00
 
                  _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 
 
 S U B T O T A L S    ************************SAWTIMBER***********************      ****************NON-SAWTIMBER****************
                   TOT EST   EST
                    # OF     # OF     ** GROSS VOLUME **     ** NET VOLUME **       GROSS     GROSS      NET       NET
          SPECIES   TREES    TREES      BDFT       CUFT       BDFT      CUFT        BDFT      CUFT       BDFT      CUFT     CORDS
          LPD        1368        0          0          0          0          0           0      3022          0      2999       0.00
          LP        25087        0          0          0          0          0           0     73119          0     73119       0.00
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 
 
 OVERALL TOTALS--   26456        0          0          0          0          0           0     76140          0     76118       0.00
 
 
* FOR TREE-BASED SAMPLES, THE CUTTING UNIT VOLUME IS BASED ON THE # OF TREES TALLIED OR THE SUM OF KPIS THAT FALL WITHIN
THE CUTTING UNIT.  FOR AREA-BASED SAMPLES, THE CUTTING UNIT VOLUME IS BASED ON AN AVERAGE VOLUME PER ACRE AT THE STRATA
LEVEL TIMES THE NUMBER OF ACRES IN THE CUTTING UNIT.
*R = RECOVERED VOLUME ADDED TO NET SECONDARY VOLUME.
*FOR CRUISE METHOD 3P ONLY, THE COLUMN Est. # of Trees for sawtimber WILL SHOW ZERO INSTEAD OF ACTUAL TALLY.
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UC6: VOLUME BY SAMPLE GROUP WITHIN CUTTING UNIT ACROSS ALL STRATA                                                           PAGE 12
FOR CUT TREES ONLY
CRUISE#: 25801      SALE#: 25801
SALENAME: Clark Post and Pole                                                                                    VERSION: 03.24.2025
RUN DATE & TIME: 7/22/2025 8:21:26 AM                                                             VOLUME LIBRARY VERSION: 03.25.2025
 
 
      S             TOTAL    ******************* SAWTIMBER *******************     ***************** NON-SAWTIMBER ****************
      M                                  (PROD = 01   UM = 01, 03)                         (PROD NOT = 01   UM = 01, 02, 03)
      P             EST.     EST.                                                   (AND ALL SECONDARY & RECOVERED PRODUCT VOLUMES)
  U                 
  N   G             # OF     # OF    ** GROSS VOLUME **      ** NET VOLUME **      ***   GROSS    ***   ***   NET    ***
  I   R             
  T   P             TREES    TREES      BDFT       CUFT       BDFT       CUFT        BDFT      CUFT       BDFT      CUFT      CORDS
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
   1 03              1736        0          0         0          0          0           0      1222          0      1222       0.00
   1 06              2628        0          0         0          0          0           0      6916          0      6916       0.00
   1 07              1079        0          0         0          0          0           0      7526          0      7521       0.00
                  __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
  UNIT   1 TOTAL     5443        0          0         0          0          0           0     15665          0     15660       0.00
 
   2 03              3159        0          0         0          0          0           0      2224          0      2224       0.00
   2 06              4781        0          0         0          0          0           0     12585          0     12585       0.00
   2 07              1964        0          0         0          0          0           0     13695          0     13687       0.00
                  __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
  UNIT   2 TOTAL     9904        0          0         0          0          0           0     28505          0     28496       0.00
 
   3 03              1295        0          0         0          0          0           0       912          0       912       0.00
   3 06              1960        0          0         0          0          0           0      5159          0      5159       0.00
   3 07               805        0          0         0          0          0           0      5614          0      5610       0.00
                  __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
  UNIT   3 TOTAL     4060        0          0         0          0          0           0     11684          0     11681       0.00
 
   4 03              2248        0          0         0          0          0           0      1583          0      1583       0.00
   4 06              3403        0          0         0          0          0           0      8957          0      8957       0.00
   4 07              1398        0          0         0          0          0           0      9747          0      9741       0.00
                  __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
  UNIT   4 TOTAL     7049        0          0         0          0          0           0     20287          0     20281       0.00
 
                  _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 
 
 S U B T O T A L S    ************************SAWTIMBER***********************      ****************NON-SAWTIMBER****************
                   TOT EST   EST
          SAMPLE    # OF     # OF     ** GROSS VOLUME **     ** NET VOLUME **       GROSS     GROSS      NET       NET
          GROUP     TREES    TREES      BDFT       CUFT       BDFT      CUFT        BDFT      CUFT       BDFT      CUFT     CORDS
          03         8439        0          0          0          0          0           0      5941          0      5941       0.00
          06        12772        0          0          0          0          0           0     33617          0     33617       0.00
          07         5246        0          0          0          0          0           0     36582          0     36559       0.00
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 
 
 OVERALL TOTALS--   26456        0          0          0          0          0           0     76140          0     76118       0.00
 
 

Draft
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UC6: VOLUME BY SAMPLE GROUP WITHIN CUTTING UNIT ACROSS ALL STRATA                                                           PAGE 13
FOR CUT TREES ONLY
CRUISE#: 25801      SALE#: 25801
SALENAME: Clark Post and Pole                                                                                    VERSION: 03.24.2025
RUN DATE & TIME: 7/22/2025 8:21:26 AM                                                             VOLUME LIBRARY VERSION: 03.25.2025
 
 
      S             TOTAL    ******************* SAWTIMBER *******************     ***************** NON-SAWTIMBER ****************
      M                                  (PROD = 01   UM = 01, 03)                         (PROD NOT = 01   UM = 01, 02, 03)
      P             EST.     EST.                                                   (AND ALL SECONDARY & RECOVERED PRODUCT VOLUMES)
  U                 
  N   G             # OF     # OF    ** GROSS VOLUME **      ** NET VOLUME **      ***   GROSS    ***   ***   NET    ***
  I   R             
  T   P             TREES    TREES      BDFT       CUFT       BDFT       CUFT        BDFT      CUFT       BDFT      CUFT      CORDS
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
* FOR TREE-BASED SAMPLES, THE CUTTING UNIT VOLUME IS BASED ON THE # OF TREES TALLIED OR THE SUM OF KPIS THAT FALL WITHIN
THE CUTTING UNIT.  FOR AREA-BASED SAMPLES, THE CUTTING UNIT VOLUME IS BASED ON AN AVERAGE VOLUME PER ACRE AT THE STRATA
LEVEL TIMES THE NUMBER OF ACRES IN THE CUTTING UNIT.
*R = RECOVERED VOLUME ADDED TO NET SECONDARY VOLUME.
*FOR CRUISE METHOD 3P ONLY, THE COLUMN Est. # of Trees for sawtimber WILL SHOW ZERO INSTEAD OF ACTUAL TALLY.
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WARNING MESSAGES                                                                                                            PAGE 14
CRUISE#: 25801      SALE#: 25801
SALENAME: Clark Post and Pole                                                                                    VERSION: 03.24.2025
RUN DATE & TIME: 7/22/2025 8:21:26 AM                                                             VOLUME LIBRARY VERSION: 03.25.2025
 
 
   IDENTIFIER                        WARNING MESSAGE
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
1  --- ---- ---- --- ------ 03 03    SECONDARY PRODUCT WAS BLANK IN SAMPLE GROUPS -- DEFAULT VALUE USED
1  --- ---- ---- --- ------ 06 06    SECONDARY PRODUCT WAS BLANK IN SAMPLE GROUPS -- DEFAULT VALUE USED
1  --- ---- ---- --- ------ 07 07    SECONDARY PRODUCT WAS BLANK IN SAMPLE GROUPS -- DEFAULT VALUE USED
 
Not all fields are used as identifier information.
In general, the following order is used.
Stratum number
Cutting unit number
Plot number
Tree number
Log number
Species code
Sample group
Primary product
Equation number

Draft




